# OP \$65.00 213713

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sovereign Bank		05/11/2011	COMPANY: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westgate Financial Corp.	
Street Address:	5 Marine View Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 402	
City:	Hoboken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	03030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2137134	WESTGATE FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	2138699	FINANCIAL SERVICES FOR THE 21ST CENTURY

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)892-0458

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5613954141

Email:gmk@krasnalaw.comCorrespondent Name:Gary M. KrasnaAddress Line 1:1800 N. Military Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 470

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WESTGATE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary M. Krasna
Signature:	/Gary M. Krasna/
Date:	07/15/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0084

900197147

# RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Sovereign Bank, being the holder of a certain Security Agreement given by Westgate Financial Corp., and recorded in <u>Reel 3076</u>, <u>Frame 0450</u>, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereby certifies that the United States Patent and Trademark Office is directed to cancel the same of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed on the date of acknowledgment indicated below.

SOVERIGN BANK

	By: Ma College
STATE OF New Jersey	By: Ha Corlor  Ita Conlon, SVP
STATE OF New Jeansey ) ss:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before  1. 2011 by 1-4-Con/Low  Bank. He/She [*] is personally known to	ore me this // the day of as SVP of Sovereign
Bank. He/She [ ] is personally known to	o me or [ ] has produced
, as identification.	
	4aui
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Print Name: MAYLIA MAXISTICO Commission Number: 222 6130
MARIA MANEIRO NOTARY RURU DO FINAMIESTRY	INOTARIAI SFALL
\$80.5 \$99.5 \$ \$13.5 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2 ( N C 2 ) MC ( S M C 2 ) MC ( M C 2 ) 2 ( M C 2 ) MC (

MY COMMISSION EXPINES JUNE 15, 2014

RECORDED: 07/15/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0085